
DOE Records Management Points of Contact 

Office RM Role Name Phone Email

DOE-Enterprise DRO Levesque, Maria 202-586-9527
maria.levesque@hq.doe.gov; 
doerm@hq.doe.gov 

Advanced Research Projects Agency-Energy PRO Duong, Hai 202-287-6583 hai.duong@hq.doe.gov

Bonneville Power Administration ARO Palen, Candice 503-230-3602 cdpalen@bpa.gov

Congressional and Intergovernmental Affairs PRO Krohn, John 202-586-7246 john.krohn@hq.doe.gov

Energy Information Administration ARO Kelly, Sean 202-586-6196
Sean.Kelly@eia.gov; 
eiarecords@eia.doe.gov

Loan Program Office PRO Grof-Tisza, Lajos 202-287-6852 lajos.grof-tisza@hq.doe.gov

National Nuclear Security Administration ARO Hugues, Mishelle 202-287-6918
mishelle.hugues@nnsa.doe.gov; 
nnsarecordsmanagment@nnsa.doe.gov

National Nuclear Security Administration - Kansas City Field Office RMFO Russell, Rochelle 816-488-2846 Rochelle.Russell@nnsa.doe.gov

National Nuclear Security Administration - Livermore Field Office RMFO Dossey, Janis 925-422-2576 Janis.Dossey@nnsa.doe.gov

National Nuclear Security Administration - Los Alamos Field Office RMFO Calabaza, Sophia 505-665-3940 Sophia.Calabaza@nnsa.doe.gov

National Nuclear Security Administration - Naval Reactors RMFO Tetambe, Deepa 518-395-4840 deepa.tetambe@nrp.doe.gov

National Nuclear Security Administration - Nevada Field Office RMFO Minor, Lillian 702-295-1671 Lillian.Minor@nnsa.doe.gov

National Nuclear Security Administration - NNSA Production Office RMFO Fleming, Michele 865-574-0723 Michele.Fleming@npo.doe.gov

National Nuclear Security Administration - Sandia Field Office RMFO Bitsie, Jennifer 505-845-5305 jennifer.bitsie@nnsa.doe.gov

National Nuclear Security Administration - Sandia Field Office RMFO Gonzales, Frank 505-845-6405 Frank.Gonzales@nnsa.doe.gov

National Nuclear Security Administration - Savannah River Field Office RMFO Greene, Sandee 803-952-3754 Sandee.Greene@nnsa.srs.gov

National Nuclear Security Administration - Savannah River Field Office RMFO Williamson, Tracy 803-208-8046 Tracy.Williamson@nnsa.srs.gov

 Office of Cybersecurity, Energy Security, and Emergency Response PRO Manning, Marsha 202-412-2915 marsha.manning@hq.doe.gov



Office of Electricity PRO Hughes, Joseph L. 202-287-1891 joseph.hughes@hq.doe.gov

Office of Energy Efficiency & Renewable Energy PRO Alexander, Tia 202-586-3135 tia.alexander@ee.doe.gov 
Office of Energy Efficiency & Renewable Energy - Golden Field Office & National Renewable 
Energy Lab RMFO Johnson, Sean 720-356-1373 sean.johnson@ee.doe.gov

Office of Enterprise Assessments PRO Briggs, Felecia 301-903-8803 felecia.briggs@hq.doe.gov

Office of Environment, Health, Safety & Security PRO Todd, Chad 301-903-1670 chad.todd@hq.doe.gov

Office of Environmental Management PRO Beard, Jeanne 202-586-0200 jeanne.beard@em.doe.gov

Office of Environmental Management - Carlsbad Field Office RMFO Gee, Margaret 575-234-7332 margaret.gee@cbfo.doe.gov 
Office of Environmental Management - Environmental Management Consolidated Business 
Center RMFO Reid, Kathy 513-246-0607 kathy.reid@emcbc.doe.gov
Office of Environmental Management - Environmental Management Consolidated Business 
Center RMFO

Schoultheis, Jacqueline 
"Jackie" 513-246-0227 jackie.schoultheis@emcbc.doe.gov

Office of Environmental Management - Los Alamos Field Office RMFO Gaeton, Falance 505-665-3757 gaeton.falance@em.doe.gov 

Office of Environmental Management - Richland Operations Office RMFO
Milligan, Margaret 
"Meg" 509-376-5965 meg.milligan@rl.doe.gov

Office of Environmental Management - Savannah River Site RMFO Belton, Lewann 803-952-7705 lewann.belton@srs.gov

Office of Fossil Energy PRO Duah, Eugene 301-903-0542
dl-ferecordspro@hq.doe.gov;
eugene.duah@hq.doe.gov

Office of Fossil Energy - National Energy Technology Lab RMFO Morrone, Ryan 412-386-4689 ryan.morrone@netl.doe.gov

Office of Fossil Energy - Strategic Petroleum Reserve Project Management Office RMFO Selico, Leo 504-734-4367 leo.selico@spr.doe.gov

Office of Hearings & Appeals PRO Fishman, Janet 202-287-1579 janet.fishman@hq.doe.gov

 Office of Indian Energy Policy & Programs PRO Wilson, Quinntella 202-287-1040 quinntella.wilson@hq.doe.gov

Office of Intelligence & Counterintelligence PRO Tijani, Debbie 202-586-5162 debbie.tijani@in.doe.gov

Office of International Affairs PRO Sebastian, Harold 202-586-4468 harold.sebastian@hq.doe.gov

Office of Legacy Management PRO Parks, Edwin "Doc" 304-413-0823 edwin.parks@lm.doe.gov



Office of Legacy Management - Archive & Information Management RMFO Garrett, Michael S. 304-413-0821 michael.garrett@lm.doe.gov

Office of Legacy Management - Office of Business Operations RMFO Deguia, Giancarlo 304-413-0809 Giancarlo.Deguia@lm.doe.gov

Office of Management PRO Dillon, Marilyn 202-586-4919 marilyn.dillon@hq.doe.gov

Office of Nuclear Energy PRO Edgerton, Patrick 301-903-1727 Patrick.Edgerton@nuclear.energy.gov

Office of Nuclear Energy - Idaho National Lab Site RMFO Bergeson, Patricia 208-360-7817 bergespa@id.doe.gov

Office of Policy PRO Browne, Lametia E. 202-586-8401 lametia.browne@hq.doe.gov

Office of Public Affairs PRO Whitney, Tonya 202-586-8230 tonya.whitney@hq.doe.gov

Office of Science PRO Campbell, Kevin 301-903-1215 kevin.campbell@science.doe.gov

Office of Science - Integrated Support Center RMFO Hamilton, Jennifer 865-576-0681 jennifer.hamilton@science.doe.gov

Office of Science - Office of Scientific & Technical Information RMFO Anderson, Erin 865-241-5686 andersone@osti.gov

Office of Small & Disadvantaged Business Ultilization PRO George, Camille
240-751-0197 /202-210-
4418 camille.george@hq.doe.gov

Office of the Chief Financial Officer PRO Brown, Micheala 301-903-4027 micheala.brown@hq.doe.gov

Office of the General Counsel PRO Allard, Scot 202-586-2549 Scot.Allard@hq.doe.gov

Offie of the Chief Human Capital Officer PRO Norris, Carmen 412-386-5831 carmen.norris@hc.doe.gov

Office of the Inspector General PRO Nelson, Sarah 202-586-1668 sarah.nelson@hq.doe.gov

Southeastern Power Administration ARO Dye, Sandra B. 706-213-3813
sandrad@sepa.doe.gov; 
info2@sepa.doe.gov

Southwestern Power Administration ARO DeFrain, Jason 918 595-6713 jason.defrain@swpa.gov

Western Area Power Administration ARO Magee, Christopher 720-962-7139 cmagee@wapa.gov

*RM Role Key
DRO = Departmental Records Officer
ARO = Agency Records Officer
PRO = Program Records Official
RMFO = Records Management Field Official Last updated 2/12/2021
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